\$40.00 11695

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Markus Gaeckle	03/20/2007
Helmut Maas	03/20/2007
Daniel Wolf	03/20/2007
Tanja Riehl	03/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CooperVision, Inc.	
Street Address:	370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11693624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)595-6834

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-597-4700 x3341

Email: ghollrigel@coopervision.com

Correspondent Name: Greg S. Hollrigel
Address Line 1: CooperVision, Inc.

Address Line 2: 21062 Bake Parkway, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Lake Forest, CALIFORNIA 92630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2006001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg S. Hollrigel

PATENT REEL: 019560 FRAME: 0120

500314942

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignmentF_P2006001US#page1.tif source=SignedAssignmentF_P2006001US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019560 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, MARKUS GAECKLE of Bad Liebenzell, GERMANY; HELMUT MAAS of Bad Liebenzell, GERMANY; DANIEL WOLF of Stuttgart, GERMANY; and TANJA RIEHL of Pflorzheim, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CORNEAL EPITHELIAL POCKET FORMATION SYSTEMS, COMPONENTS AND METHODS.

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on March 29, 2007, and was accorded Application No. 11/693,624;

WHEREAS: COOPERVISION, INC., a Corporation of the State of New York having its place of business at 370 Woodcliff Drive, Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, MARKUS GAECKLE, HELMUT MAAS, DANIEL WOLF, and TANJA RIEHL, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale, and we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee upon its request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I/we hereby authorize and request any of the patent practitioners associated with Customer Number 68323, to insert the filing date and application number of said application in the spaces provided above, when known.

1) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed th	nis instrument at Neuhaus eq
this 20 day of	March , 2007.
Witness: Suduade Mas	Markes Gill
(print name)	MARKU GAECKLE
20,03.2007	

2) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at_	New Yoursen
Witness: (print name) this ZO day of March 20.03.07	Helmut MAAS
3) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at this 20 day of plants.	Neuhausen ,2007.
Witness: Statud Roob (print name) 20,03,07	Daniel Wolf
4. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at_ this day of	Neuhauseu , 2007.
Witness: Traffied forms (print name) 20,03,37	TANJA RIEHL

RECORDED: 07/16/2007

REEL: 019560 FRAME: 0123